

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION BOARD FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI -110092

www.dsssb.delhigovt.nic.in Phone-011-22370100

No. F.55 (302)/Exam/DSSSB/2021 1068-74

Dated: 24

NOTIFICATION

This has reference to DSSSB's Notification No. F.55 (302)/Exam/DSSSB/ 2021/855-862 dated 07.07.2022.

In view of administrative exigencies the online examination of Post Code-803/22 advertized vide Advt. No. 03/22 for the post of Assistant Engineer(Civil) scheduled on 31.08.2022 and 07.09.2022, is hereby deferred till further order.

The remaining contents of the notification no. No. F.55 (302)/Exam/DSSSB/ 2021/855-862 dated 07.07.2022 will remain unchanged.

Deputy Secr

:DSSSB

Sr. SA (IT Branch) - for uploading on Official Website.

No. F.55 (302)/Exam/DSSSB/2021

Dated:

Copy for information:-

- 1. Special Secretary to Lieutenant Governor, Delhi, Raj Niwas, Delhi.
- SO to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi Sectt. Delhi. 2.
- PPS to Chairman, DSSSB. 3.
- PS to Secretary, DSSSB. 4.
- PS to COE, DSSSB. 5.
- 6. All Deputy Secretaries/Sr.AO/AAO/SOs, DSSSB.
- 7. All Officers/Officials concerned through Branch Incharges.

8. Guard File.

Deputy Secretary (Exam)

:DSSSB